506535736 03/03/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIDHYA MURALI	03/02/2021
AARON PAUL HARMON	01/29/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPOTIFY AB
Street Address: REGERINGSGATAN 19	
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	111 53

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17191512

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508434000

**Email:** padocketingdepartment@morganlewis.com,

joy.lee@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020143-5192-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Bernstein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=020143-5192-US Assignment#page1.tif source=020143-5192-US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506535736 REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0788

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 020143-5192-US (P1417US00)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Vidhya MURALI, residing in Mountain View, CA and Aaron Paul HARMON, residing in Port Washington, NY, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING RESPONSES FROM MEDIA CONTENT, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

	or vibility and or with the or with the or	and different states
X	which is executed on	
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 020143-5192-US	
	which was filed on, Application No which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No, filed .	
X	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, David P. Bernstein, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LI parenthesis (Application number 17/191,512 , filed March 3, 2021 ) the filing date a number of said application when known.	LP, to insert here in nd application
ano des	d WHEREAS, Spotify AB, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Regeringsgatan 19 Stockholm sirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said approximately a	111-53 Sweden, is oplication:
AS over any appappion of appappion	NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar dother good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled SIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assigner, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and der the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuty substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon tensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the polication claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, with polications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention and intries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to class ority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application for the Protection of Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility tificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to dall extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	edged, we, the said gn, transfer and set d interest in, to and lations thereof, and and all reissues and said United States nout limitation, all in any country or im for the same the plication(s), if any, al Property, or any s filed, as may be models, inventors'
for	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGN cal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	r other evidence or
tha	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest hat we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	erein assigned, and
all do	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGN cal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any leg lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful of everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to oper protection for said invention in all countries.	al proceeding, sign aths, and generally
sig	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opponatures.	osite our respective
Da	te March 2, 2021   2:25:44 PM EST /Vidhya Murali/ Vidhya MURALI	L.S.
	viunya iviUNALI	
Da		L.S.
	Aaron Paul HARMON	

PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0789

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Vidhya MURALI, residing in Mountain View, CA and Aaron Paul HARMON, residing in Port Washington, NY, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING RESPONSES FROM MEDIA CONTENT, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

□ which was filed on □ which claims priority or □ We hereby authorize an	forgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP of Application No.  1 U.S. Provisional Patent Applic	ation No fill	ted	to insert here in application
and WHEREAS, Spotify A desirous of obtaining our er	B, ASSIGNEE, having a place of tire right, title and interest in to	of business at Regerings and under the said inve	gatan 19 Stockholm 111 ntion and the said applic	-53 Sweden, is cation:
NOW THEREFORM and other good and valuable ASSIGNORS, have sold a over, unto the said ASSIGN under the said invention, as any substitute applications extensions thereof, the sa application claims priority applications for patents, us countries foreign to the Unpriority rights derived from under the Patent Laws of to other international agreem applicable; and all forms of certificates and designs whand all extensions, renewal	RE, let it be known that for and le consideration, the receipt and ssigned transferred and set ove IEE, its successors, legal represend the said United States applications for and all applications for indifficulties the said United States provisional parand all applications for indiffity models, and designs which the states, together with the right said United States application he United States, the Internation that the domestic laws of the findustrial property protection, such may be granted for said into and reissues thereof.	in consideration of the I sufficiency of which a sufficiency of which a sufficiency of which a sufficiency of which a sufficiency and all divisions, runited States which may hereafter be filed to file such application and said United States pal Convention for the Percountry in which any including, without limite ention in any country or	sum of One Dollar (\$1) are hereby acknowledge do hereby sell, assign, rentire right, fitle and in enewals and continuation be granted thereon and any, on which the said ion, including, without d for said invention in a and the right to claim frovisional patent application of Industrial P such application is filation, patents, utility mor countries foreign to the	00) to me paid, d. we, the said transfer and set terest in, to and all reissues and United States limitation, all any country or or the same the ation(s), if any, roperty, or any bedels, inventors e United States
any Official of any country forms of industrial property legal representatives and a	Y authorize and request the Con y or countries foreign to the Unit y protection on applications as af- ssigns, in accordance with the ter	ed States, whose duty it presaid, to issue the same ms of this instrument.	is to issue patents of our property to the said ASSIGNEE	its successors,
that we have not executed,	Y covenant and agree that we list and will not execute, any agreer	nent in conflict herewith		
legal representatives and a	Y further covenant and agree the signs, any facts known to us result divisional, continuing, reissue aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succession on all countries.	pecting said invention, a and foreign annihilation	ing testify in any iegai p s-make all rightful oaths	oceeding, sign and generally
IN TESTIMONY signatures	WHEREOF, We hereunto set of	hands and seals the d	and year set opposite	our respective
Date	Vidhya M	IURALI		.S
Date 1/29/202		ui HARMON	1	S.

PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/03/2021